SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25385-25390/2023

AASHIYANA TAIYABBHAI THEBA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION III

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.R. and IA No.235646/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27944/2023 (III)

(IA No.253617/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.253616/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 27252-27256/2023 (III)

(IA No.256416/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2508/2024 (III)

(IA No.15263/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.15266/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 27-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Shreyas Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 25385-25390/2023 and SLP(C) No. 2508/2024 and respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 27252-27256/2023 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 2508/2024 has filed vakalatnama but it is defective. Four weeks' time is granted for curing the defects in the vakalatnama and filing counter affidavit.

Await service report for alternative arrangement (counsel designated as Senior Advocate) in respect of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 27944/2023 and SLP(C) No. 25385-25390/2023.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of the unserved respondents.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

In SLP(C) No. 27252-27256/2023, Ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms.Taruna Singh has filed an Application for Direction. Process as per rules.

List again on 19.4.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar