

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25385-25390/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2023 in LPA No. 222/2021 29-09-2023 in LPA No. 221/2021 29-09-2023 in LPA No. 230/2021 29-09-2023 in LPA No. 231/2021 29-09-2023 in LPA No. 233/2021 29-09-2023 in LPA No. 298/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

**AASHIYANA TAIYABBHAI THEBA & ORS.** **Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.** **Respondent(s)**

(LIST I.A NO. 42525 OF 2024 IN SC 27252-56/2023 ONLY ON 13.05.2024, AS PER MENTIONING ROP DATED 07.05.2024 )

**WITH**

**SLP(C) No. 27252-27256/2023 (III)**  
**(IA FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 42525/2024)**

**Date : 14-05-2024** These petitions were mentioned today.

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

**For Petitioner(s)**

**Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.**  
**Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR**  
**Mr. Rushabh Kapadia, Adv.**  
**Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s)**

**Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**  
**Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR**  
**Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR**  
**Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR**

**UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**

**As prayed, list I.A. No. 42525 of 2024 in SLP(C) No. 27252 of 2023 on 16.05.2024.**

**(DEEPAK SINGH)**  
**ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**

www.ecourtsindia.com